
 

 

 

Middle School Athletics Season Dates​ ​  

MS Sport Season Dates 
Registration & 
Sports Physical 

Deadline  
Tryout Dates 

Fees Due  
(Assessed After 

Tryouts) 

First Day of 
Practice 

MS Cheer 8/11/2025 to 
5/1/2026 

8/11/2025 Spring 2025 8/16/2024 8/12/2025 

MS Cross Country 8/14/2025 to 
10/02/2025 

8/8/2025  8/14/2025 8/15/2025 8/14/2025 

MS Boys’ Soccer 8/12/2025 to 
9/22/2025 

8/8/2025 
8/12/2025 to 

8/14/2025 
8/15/2025 8/12/2025 

MS Girls’ Volleyball 8/12/2025 to 
10/04/2025  

8/8/2025 
8/12/2025 to 

8/14/2025 
8/15/2025 8/12/2025 

MS Boys’ Flag Football 9/29/2025 to TBD 09/26/25 
9/29/2025 to  
10/01/2025 

10/03/25 09/29/2025 

MS Boys’ Basketball 10/14/2025 to 
12/10/2025 

10/10/2025 
10/14/2025 to 

10/16/2025 
10/17/2025 10/14/2025 

MS Girls’ Basketball 1/12/2026 to 
3/09/2026  

1/09/2026 
1/12/2026 to 

1/14/2026 
1/16/2026 1/12/2026 

MS Golf Spring 2026 TBD TBD TBD TBD 

MS Track & Field 3/23/2026 to 
5/9/2026 

3/20/2026 
3/23/2026 to 

3/25/2026 
3/27/2026 3/23/2026 

MS Girls’ Soccer 3/16/2026 to 
4/27/2026 

3/13/2026 
3/16/2026 to 

3/18/2026 
3/20/2026 3/16/2026 

 

 



 

 

 

High School Athletics Season Dates 

HS Sport Season Dates 
Registration & 
Sports Physical 

Deadline  
Tryout Dates 

Fees Due  
(Assessed After 

Tryouts) 

First Day of 
Practice 

HS Cheer 8/11/2025 to 
5/2/2026 

5/1/2025 (current  
WCA students) 

8/8/2025 
(new WCA 
students) 

4/24/2025 to 
04/26/2025 

(current WCA 
students) 

8/15/2025 8/11/2025 

HS Boys’ Golf 08/4/2025 to 
10/7/2025 

8/01/2025 
8/04/2025 to 

8/05/2025 
8/8/2025 8/4/2025 

HS Cross Country 8/12/2025 to 
11/01/2025 

8/8/2025 
8/12/2025 to 

8/13/2025 
8/15/2025 8/12/2025 

HS Girls’ Volleyball 8/11/2025 to 
11/15/2025 

8/8/2025 
8/11/2025 to 

8/13/2025 
8/15/2025 8/11/2025 

HS Boys’ Soccer 8/11/2025 to TBD 8/8/2025 
8/11/2025 to 

8/13/2025 
8/15/2025 8/11/2025 

HS Girls’ Basketball 11/17/2025 to 
3/14/2026 

11/14/2025 
11/17/2025 to 

11/19/2025 
11/21/2025 11/17/2025 

HS Boys’ Basketball 11/17/2025 to 
3/14/2026 

11/14/2025 
11/17/2025 to 

11/19/2025 
11/21/2025 11/17/2025 

HS Girls’ Soccer 2/23/2026 to TBD 2/20/2026 
2/23/2026 to 

2/25/2026 
2/27/2026 2/23/2026 

HS Girls’ Golf 2/23/2026 to 
5/19/2026 

2/20/2026 
2/23/2026 to 

2/25/2026 
2/27/2026 2/23/2026 

HS Boys’ Volleyball 2/16/2026 to 
5/09/2026 

2/13/2026 
2/16/2026 to 

2/18/2026 
2/20/2026 2/16/2026 

 


