FIREBIRDS

ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT

Middle School Athletics Season Dates

MS Sport	Season Dates	Registration & Sports Physical Deadline	Tryout Dates	Fees Due (Assessed After Tryouts)	First Day of Practice
MS Cheer	8/11/2025 to 5/1/2026	8/11/2025	Spring 2025	8/16/2024	8/12/2025
MS Cross Country	8/14/2025 to 10/02/2025	8/8/2025	8/14/2025	8/15/2025	8/14/2025
MS Boys' Soccer	8/12/2025 to 9/22/2025	8/8/2025	8/12/2025 to 8/14/2025	8/15/2025	8/12/2025
MS Girls' Volleyball	8/12/2025 to 10/04/2025	8/8/2025	8/12/2025 to 8/14/2025	8/15/2025	8/12/2025
MS Boys' Flag Football	9/29/2025 to TBD	09/26/25	9/29/2025 to 10/01/2025	10/03/25	09/29/2025
MS Boys' Basketball	10/14/2025 to 12/10/2025	10/10/2025	10/14/2025 to 10/16/2025	10/17/2025	10/14/2025
MS Girls' Basketball	1/12/2026 to 3/09/2026	1/09/2026	1/12/2026 to 1/14/2026	1/16/2026	1/12/2026
MS Golf	Spring 2026	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD
MS Track & Field	3/23/2026 to 5/9/2026	3/20/2026	3/23/2026 to 3/25/2026	3/27/2026	3/23/2026
MS Girls' Soccer	3/16/2026 to 4/27/2026	3/13/2026	3/16/2026 to 3/18/2026	3/20/2026	3/16/2026

FIREBIRDS

ATHLETICS DEPARTMENT

High School Athletics Season Dates

HS Sport	Season Dates	Registration & Sports Physical Deadline	Tryout Dates	Fees Due (Assessed After Tryouts)	First Day of Practice
HS Cheer	8/11/2025 to 5/2/2026	5/1/2025 (current WCA students) 8/8/2025 (new WCA students)	4/24/2025 to 04/26/2025 (current WCA students)	8/15/2025	8/11/2025
HS Boys' Golf	08/4/2025 to 10/7/2025	8/01/2025	8/04/2025 to 8/05/2025	8/8/2025	8/4/2025
HS Cross Country	8/12/2025 to 11/01/2025	8/8/2025	8/12/2025 to 8/13/2025	8/15/2025	8/12/2025
HS Girls' Volleyball	8/11/2025 to 11/15/2025	8/8/2025	8/11/2025 to 8/13/2025	8/15/2025	8/11/2025
HS Boys' Soccer	8/11/2025 to TBD	8/8/2025	8/11/2025 to 8/13/2025	8/15/2025	8/11/2025
HS Girls' Basketball	11/17/2025 to 3/14/2026	11/14/2025	11/17/2025 to 11/19/2025	11/21/2025	11/17/2025
HS Boys' Basketball	11/17/2025 to 3/14/2026	11/14/2025	11/17/2025 to 11/19/2025	11/21/2025	11/17/2025
HS Girls' Soccer	2/23/2026 to TBD	2/20/2026	2/23/2026 to 2/25/2026	2/27/2026	2/23/2026
HS Girls' Golf	2/23/2026 to 5/19/2026	2/20/2026	2/23/2026 to 2/25/2026	2/27/2026	2/23/2026
HS Boys' Volleyball	2/16/2026 to 5/09/2026	2/13/2026	2/16/2026 to 2/18/2026	2/20/2026	2/16/2026